
8736 

El Dorado Hills Community Services District 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO JOINT USE AGREEMENT #303-01511 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to that Joint Use Agreement #303-01511 is made and 
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State 
of California {hereinafter referred to as "County") and the El Dorado Hills Community 
Services District, a special district of the State of California whose principal place of 
business is 1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, California, 95762 (hereinafter referred to 
as "CSD"), (collectively herein after referred to as the Parties) and is hereby amended as 
follows: 

RECIT AL S 

WHEREAS, the County owns that certain real property commonly known as the El 
Dorado Hills Senior Center, located at 990 Lassen Way, El Dorado Hills, California 95667 
("Senior Center"); 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Joint Use Agreement#303-O1511, dated September 
15, 2015, to permit CSD to occupy sections of the Senior Center for CSD programs and 
services related to senior recreational activities and senior nutrition; 

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2018 (Option #1) the CSD exercised the option to extend Joint 
Use Agreement 303-01511 for an additional three (3) year term; 

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2021 (Option #2) the CSD exercised the option to extend Joint 
Use Agreement 303-01511 for an additional three (3) year term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to update Subsections 1 B, 1 E, 2B, 2F, and 3A of 
ARTICLE I, Property Use removing alarm training, key cards, and updating name from 
Cornerstone Church to Vintage Grace Church; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Joint Use Agreement to extend the 
expiration date of June 30, 2024, for one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to fully-replace specific Articles and add new 
Articles to include updated contract provisions; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and CSD mutually agree to amend the terms of 
the Joint Use Agreement in this Third Amendment to the Joint Use Agreement #303-
01511 on the following terms and conditions: 

El Dorado Hills Community 

Services District 

Page 1 of 8 #303-01511 

Third Amendment 

24-0765 B 1 of 8



24-0765 B 2 of 8



24-0765 B 3 of 8



24-0765 B 4 of 8



24-0765 B 5 of 8



24-0765 B 6 of 8



24-0765 B 7 of 8



24-0765 B 8 of 8




